

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

_____)	
CSC TKR, LLC,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	DOCKET NO. CC23030139
v.)	
)	
BOROUGH OF MADISON,)	
)	
Respondent)	
_____)	

MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY DECISION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
LEGAL ARGUMENT.....	6
I. LEGAL STANDARD FOR SUMMARY DECISION.....	6
II. THERE IS NO DISPUTE OVER THE EXISTENCE OF ALTICE’S FRANCHISE AND THE RIGHTS THAT FRANCHISE AFFORDS, MEANING THE ONLY DISPUTE HERE CONCERNS THE FEE AMOUNT TO BE PAID FOR POLE ATTACHMENTS.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

Delmarva Power & Light Co. v. Director, Div. of Taxation,
23 N.J. Tax 188 (N.J. Tax Court 2006)7, 8

IMO Robros Recycling Corp., 226 N.J. Super. 343, 350 (App. Div. 1988).....6

In re Petition of South Lakewood Water Co.,
61 N.J. 230 (1972)7

In re Uniform Admin Procedure Rules,
90 N.J. 85, 106 (1982)6

Statutes

47 U.S.C. Sec. 541 (a)(2).....8

Federal Communications Act8

N.J.S.A 48:5-1 *et. seq.*1, 10

N.J.S.A. 48:5A-3(h).....1, 8

N. J. S. A. 48:5A-9.....1

N.J.S.A. 48:5A-15.....8

N.J.S.A. 48:5A-25.1.....2

Other Authorities

N.J.A.C. 1:1-12.56

N.J.A.C. 14:18-2.38, 9

N.J.A.C. 14:18-14.132

N.J.A.C. § 1:1-12.56
